OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/09 OME 08/31-0027 FINANCE SECTION	08-28-2002 Commerce wk Office 102203993	
RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to	ne attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type $(3 - 26 - 02)$ Conveyance T	уре	
X New G - L X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other	
<u> </u>	U.S. Government r Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) DIXON, Steven A.	Month Day Year 08152002	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Descriving Porty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 1) HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.	is an assignment and the raceiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Name (line 2) (a Delaware corporation) Address (line 1) 1069 State Route 46 East	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment)	
Address (line 1) Batesville IN State/Count	47006-9167 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address En	ter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE O		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB bicommation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		

(July 1998)

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 236-1313
Name	CONARD, Richard D	•	
Address (line 1)	BARNES & THORNBUR	G	
Address (line 2)	ll South Meridian	Street	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN	46204	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
_	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Patei	s for the same property). 1t Number(s)
10174913			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
_	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#[10-0435
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X Na
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	
	D. CONARD	mary Musey	August 7 , 2002
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013217 FRAME: 0589

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: _	7175-70937	
Client Reference No.:	N1-13552	

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Steven A, DIXON
	and,
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Citle of Application	LOAD CELL APPARATUS HAVING A GAP MEASURING DEVICE
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.
Address of orincipal	1069 State Route 46 East
place of pusiness	Batesville, Indiana 47006-9167
nsert State of ncorporation if applicable) or	a corporation of DELAWARE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 013217 FRAME: 0590 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have execu	ed this assignment atBatesville, Indiana,
	f Aug.	,
	•	la a Di
Outside the USA:		- Allven a Slyon
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		a l pwyori
before a Notary		Steven A. DIXON
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA	} } SS:	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY	}	
this 15 day of	f <u>August</u>	Elune Kessen Notary Public
		Notary Public
		ELAINE KESSEN Printed Name
		Timed Tumo
My Commission Expire	s: 2-27-0.	Resident of Dewbern County
U.S. Application Seria	I No : 10/174 913	
O.O. Application Sena	10/11-1010	
U.S. Filing Date: June	e 19, 2002	

INDS02 MJE 468660v1

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013217 FRAME: 0591